MLX91207
High Speed Hall Sensor IC
Datasheet
REVISION 16 - APRIL/12
39010091207            PAGE 1 OF 20
1. Features and Benefits
 Programmable high speed Hall sensor
 Wide bandwidth, short response time 8µs

 RE 15-45mV/mT (25mV/mT)
(1) Ratiometry is disabled by default for this version
Ordering example : MLX91207-LDC-CAA-007-TU
3. Functional Diagram
Hall
Bias
Integrating
P2P
DIDO LPF
S&H
4-
Phase
Switch
Box
fs = 1MHz
Output
Buffer
Oscillator
1 MHz
Clock
Generator
G = 15 … 239 G = 4
fs = 1MHz
Input data rate
fi = 250kHz or 25kHz
Intermediate data rate
G = 0.4 … 1
Voltage
Regulator
&
Rev.Pol.
protection
fo = 250 kHz or 25 kHz
Output data rate
DIGITAL + EEPROM
10 bits
FG[9:0] FILTCODE[1:0]
2 bits
Fine Gain Bandwidth
RG[2:0]
3 bits
Rough Gain Voq adjust
Clamping
6 bits
3.3V core
5V ratiometric
output
Thermometer